November 27, 2018

To
Corporate Relations Department,
BSE Limited,
25th Floor, P. J. Towers.
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400001.
Maharashtra

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares &Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended ("the Regulations") pursuant to acquisition of shares of Aruna Hotels Limited (Scrip Code: 500016) by way of transmission

With regard to captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure required to be given under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the prescribed format.

Kindly take note of the same.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

KAAVYA SHARATH JAGANNATHAN

$\frac{\text{DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF}}{\text{SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011}}$

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	ARUNA HOTELS LIMITED		
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting	Kavvya Sharath Jagannathan		
_				
	Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE LIMITED		

	Details of the acquisition of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
	ore the acquisition under consideration,			
	ling of:			
	Shares carrying voting rights	47,46,330	52.74%	52.74%
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/Non-disposal undertaking	Nil	NiI	Nil
	/others)			
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity	Nil	Nil	Nil
-,	shares	2711	279	· · · · ·
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to	Nil	Nil	Nil
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
	TC (specify holding in each category)			
	Total (a+b+c+d)	47,46,330	52.74%	52.74%
	ails of acquisition	1.02.006		
a) b)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired Shares in the nature of encumbrance	1,03,296	1.15%	1.15%
U)	(pledge/lien/Non-disposal undertaking	Nil	Nil	Nil
	/others)	1911	1411	INII
c)	Voting Rights (VR) acquired otherwise			
	than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the	Nil	Nil	Nil
	TC (specify holding in each category)			
	acquired			
	Total (a+b+c+d)	1,03,296	1.15%	1.15%
	r the acquisition, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	47,46,330	52.74%	52.74%
b)	Voting Rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	27.1		N T-17
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	Nil	Nil	Nil
•)	instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the	Nil	Nil	Nil
	TC (specify holding in each category) after	7111		1111
1/	acquisition	Nil	Nil	Nil
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien / Non-disposal undertaking / others)			
	/ Heli / Non-disposal undertaking / Others)			
	Total (a+b+c+d)	47,46,330	52.74%	52.74%
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public		Acquisition by way of transmission, succession		
issu	e / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter- ansfer, etc.)	or inheritance	-	
Date	e of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date	22.11.2018		
	exceipt of intimation of allotment of shares,			
wnic	chever is applicable			

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	90,00,000 equity shares
TC before the said acquisition	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	90,00,000 equity shares
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	90,00,000 equity shares

Signature of the Acquirer

Place: Chennai Date: 27.11.2018

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI LODR Regulations.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.